Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF THE TOWN OF COLUMBIA 

RESOLVES, 1949 

Chapter 171 

1283 

CHAP.U3 

RESOLVE, in Favor of George L. Varney, of New Gloucester. 

George L. Varney; compensated. ~esolved: That there be, and here­
by is, appropriated the sum of $2,500 to be paid to George L. Varney, of 
New Gloucester, as a full. and final settlement of his claim against the state 
for loss by fire of a barn and out buildings, including contents, which fire 
was set by an inmate of the Pownal state school; said sum to be paid from 
the general fund of the state. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 172 

RESOL VE, Providing for a Fish Screen at Outlet of Donnell's Pond 41 the 
Town of Franklin in the County of Hancock. 

Outlet of Donnell's Pond; screening of. Resolved: That the sum of 
$500 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the funds of the department of 
inland fisheries and game, for installing a fish screen at the outlet of Don­
nell's pond in the town of Franklin, Hancock county, for the purpose of 
raising the height of the screen and dam; provided, however, that the town 
of Franklin shall assume all liability for maintaining said screen and the 
keeping of said screen free from all sticks. leaves and debris so that the 
same wiII not become clogged and prevent the free running of water 
through the same; and provided further, that the state shall be liable for 
only ;6 the cost of said screen. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 173 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Columbia. 

Town of Columbia; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated in favor of the town of Columbia, in the county of 
Washington, the sum of $98.26 from the general highway fund, this being 
the state's share for snow removal for the fiscal year 1944-45. 

Effective August 6, 1949 
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